Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99^46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52

Piston Pumps
• 規 格 （NG) Size (NG)
6 訂貨型號/標準產品 HOW TO ORDER
PA10V 0  / -  v
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
⑩軸向柱塞單元Axial piston unit 10 18 28 45 601) 63 85 100
01 斜盤設計，變量栗，公稱壓力250 bar,最大壓力315 bar ■ PA10V(S)
nominal pressure 3600 psi (250 bar), maximum pressure 4600 psi (315 bar) - PA 10V
工作模式 Operation mode
02 栗，開式迴路 Pump,open circuit 〇
03
規格Size NG 10 18 28 45 60 63 85 100
幾何排量 Geometrical displacement per revolution Vg max in3(cm3) 0.61(10) 1.10(18) 1.71(28) 2.75(45) 3.66(60) 3.84(63) 5.9(85) 6.10(100)
^  控制設備 Control device
04
壓力控制 Pressure control DR
帶液壓流量控制 with flow control,hydraulic
X-T開啟 open ■ - ■ ■ ■
3) - DFR
- ■ - - - ■ ■2 ■ DRF
X-T堵住 plugged ■ - ■ ■ ■
3) - DFR1
- ■ - - - ■
2)
■ DRS
可1Щ覆蓋（負特 1'生） Electrically overridable (negative characteristic) - □ □ □ - ■ ■ □ E.F.D4)
帶遙控壓力切斷閥 with pressure cut-off,remotely operated
液壓 hydraulic DFG
電動控制 electrical 負極特性 negative characteristic U=12 V - ED71
U=24V - ED72
正極特性 positive characteristic U=12 V - ER715)
U=24V - ER725)
帶有壓力切斷的功率控制Power control with pressure cut-off
控制初始值 Start of control 145 to 510 psi (10 至 to 35 bar) - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA5D
520 to 1015 psi (36 至 to 70 bar) - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA6D
1030 to 1520 psi (71 至 to 105 bar) - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA7D
1535 to 2030 psi (106 至 to 140 bar) - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA8D
2045 to 3335 psi (141 至 to 230 bar) - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA9D
遠程控制 remotely operated 控制初始值 Start of control 參見 see LAD - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA.DG
流量控制，XT堵住控制初始值Flow control,X-T plugged 控制初始值Start of control 參見 see LAD - ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA.DS
流量控制，可電覆蓋(負特性) ，XT堵住 控制初始值Start of control 參見seeLA.D
Flow control, electrically overridable (negative characteristic), X-T plugged
- ■ ■ ■ - ■ ■ ■ LA.S
DR -  Hydraulic pressure controller
Centering flange SAE version; series 52
max. 4.33 (110)
0.43(11
0.25 (6,
Range
ISO 3019-1
2.87 (73)
DRG
Pressure and flow control, remote controlled
DFR/DFR1
Pressure and flow control
max. 4.33 (110
5.75 (146)
max. 4.33 (110)
5.75 (146)
View Y clockwise rotation
4.19(106.4)
5.28 (134)
View Y counter-clockwise rotation
J